

Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024

Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)

Order No. 07 dated 23.05.25

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Applicant files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate in part.

Fix 25/06/25 for Further hearing on the point of maintainability.

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)