

Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024

Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)

Order No. 09 dated 24.07.25

Today is fixed for taking steps.

Petitioner files hazira.

Requisites filed and kept with the record.

Issue notice upon the Respondent in both the manners.

Fix 22/08/25 for S/R & A/D.

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)