

Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 10 dated 22.08.25**

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D.

Petitioner files no hazira.

S/R & A/D not yet returned.

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama.

Respondent files hazira along with a petition praying for time to file w/o on the ground stated therein.

Considered, case is adjourned today.

Fix 23/09/25 for hearing of the Misc Case.

Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner is directed to serve all applications to the Respondent in the meantime.

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)