

Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024

Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)
Order No. 11 dated 23.09.25

Today is fixed for hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner and Respondent file no haziras.

Due to resolution of the Local Bar Association, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 27/11/25 for hearing of the Misc Case.

Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Petitioner is directed to serve all applications to the Respondent in the meantime.

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)