

**Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024**

**Present: Smt Sonia Majumdar, Chief Judge in charge, (WB01128)  
Order No. 16 dated 12.03.2026**

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R / hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner and Respondent file haziras.

One petition is filed by Sri Mrinalendu Sarkar , Respondent in person. Let it be kept with with the record.

In view of the order of the Hon'ble Supreme court and Hon'ble High Court Calcutta, P.O is deputed and away in SIR work. Hence, for the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10/04/2026** for awaiting L.C.R / hearing of the Misc Case.

Chief Judge (I/C)  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)