

Misc Case No- 4607 of 2024
Present: Sri Abhijit Som, Chief Judge (WB01127)
Order No. 17 dated 10.04.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting L.C.R / hearing of the Misc Case.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files no hazira.

L.C.R is not received.

Issue reminder.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **10/06/2026** for awaiting L.C.R / hearing of the Misc Case.

D.A to inform the Respondent.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)